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CASES OF JAPANESE ENCEPHALITIS
Nahata Smt. P. Jaya Prada;Patel Shri Bal Kumar

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of deaths caused by Japanese Encephalitis in the country during the last two years and the current year, State-wise particularly in the State of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) whether the Government of Uttar Pradesh has refused to accept the Japanese Encephalitis Vaccine supplied by the Union
Government; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) The details of deaths due to Japanese Encephalitis (JE) / Acute Encephalitis Syndrome (AES) reported in the country, State-wise including Uttar Pradesh, during the last two years and the current year are given in Annexure.

(b) No.

(c) Does not arise.
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